

CNR No.PBSB02-000858/2018

CS No.568/2018

Kewal Singh Vs Piara Singh

Present: Sh. Madan Gopal Adv counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. TPS Kahlon Adv counsel for defendant.

Today case is fixed for PW and it is 5th effective opportunity be given for the purpose of evidence of plaintiff. PWs Kewal Singh and Gurdev Singh present but not examined as Ld. counsel for defendant not available for today. Both witness is bound down for next date of hearing. On request, case is adjourned to 10.04.2019 for cross-examination of PW1 and PW2 and remaining evidence of plaintiff.

Date of order:06.03.2019

#Satnam Singh#

(Navdeep Kaur Gill)

ACJ(SD)/SBS Nagar

UID:PB0297