

CNR No: PBHOB00007952022

CIS No: CS-568-2022

State Bank of India VS Jagroop Singh

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar Advocate counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Sarita Kanwar Advocate counsel for defendant.

Written statement filed by defendant. Copy supplied to opposite side. From the pleadings of parties, following issues are framed:-

- i. Whether plaintiff bank is entitled to recovery of Rs.6,55,973/- along with interest? OPP
- ii. Whether suit is not maintainable? OPD
- iii. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for. To come up on 12.09.2023 for evidence of plaintiff. List of witnesses, if any, be filed within 15 days.

Date of Order: 16.08.2023

Vanish Sharma

(Jagmeet Singh)
Civil Judge (Junior Division)
Garhshankar/UID No.PB0394