

CNR No:PBHOB00008482017 **CASE No:CS-565-2017**

Amit Kaushal Vs Hem Raj

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Banga Advocate for the plaintiff.
Sh. Harpreet Singh Advocate for the LR No.1(i) and (iii).
LR of defendant No.1(iv) exparte vide order dated
16.02.2023.
LR No.1(ii), (vi) exparte vide order dated 07.08.2023.

No rebuttal evidence is present today. On request, case stands
adjourned to 06.10.2025 for rebuttal evidence, if any, otherwise for
arguments.

Date of Order: 29.09.2025
Ria Garg

(Jasika Vij)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Garhshankar
UID No . PB00664