

CNR No:PBSAA00008472026 CASE No:CS-567-2026

RAJINDER SINGH Vs GURJANT SINGH

Present: Sh. Geetanjali Bali Advocate counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gagandeep Singh Chehal Advocate counsel for defendant
No. 1 to 4.

An application for supplying the copies of documents has
been filed by Ld. Counsel for defendants. Copy supplied.

However, instead of filing its reply, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
has suffered a following statement:

*“I do not want to proceed further with present case. The same
be dismissed as withdrawn.”*

In view of the above suffered statement by Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff, the present suit stands dismissed as withdrawn. File be
consigned to the Judicial Record Room.

Date of Order: 29.05.2026
Neha

(Dr. Ankita Gupta)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Kharar
UID No . PB00524